
ln the late 1 970s, Kawasaki motorcycles dominated the 250cc and 350cc classes
of Grand Prix motorcycle racing. The infoduction, in 1980, ofthe KR500 GP racer,
which featured a revohlionary monocoque ftame, securd the company's spot as
the cenler of attention in the motorcycle racing world. However, Kawasaki
withdrew from intemational Grând Prix cycle racing in 1982, and would remain
ôsent for 20 years. The final round of MotoGP in 2002 saw the long-awaited
retum of a lime green bike to the racing circuit, and Kawasaki has participated fully
since 2003. The Kawasaki Ninja Z(-RR incorporates a weafth of know-how gained
on the World Superbike circuit and features an inline 4-cÿinder 990cc engine and
Bridgestone tires. ln 2004, Japanese rider Shinya Nakano ioined Kawasaki, which
was in the process ol dramatically improving its racing technology. These

ln den spâten 1970em dominierten Kawasaki Motonâder die 250cm3 und 350cm3
Klassen der Grand-Prix Rennen im Motonadsport. Die Vorstellung der KR500 GP
Rennmaschine 1980, welche einen revolutionâren Monocoque-Rahmen autwies,
sicherte der Firma den Plats mit hochster Anerkennung in der Welt des Motorrad-
sports. Kawasaki zog sich jedoch 1982 vom intemationalen Grand-Prix Motomd-
sport zurück und soltte 20 Jahre lang dort nicht mehr auftreten. Die Schlussrunde
des MotoGP 2002 erlebte dann die lang erwartete Rückkehr eines lindgninen
Motonads ad die Rennstrecke und seit 2003 nahm Kawasaki wieder durchgehend
teil. Die Kawasaki Ninja U(-RR beinhattet eine Fülle von auf den Wett-Superbike-
Ku6en gewonnenem Know-How und besitzt einen Reihen-Mezylinder 900cm3
Motor sowie Bridgestone,Reffen. lm Jahr 2004 schloss sich der Japanische Fahrer
Shinya Nakano Kawasaki an; er war gerade dabei, seine Renntechnik enorm zu
steigem. Diese Entwicklungen trugen Früchte, als Nakano in Runde 1 2, dem

A la fin des années 1 970, les motos Kawasaki dominaient les cat{Tories 250 et 350
cm3 du Championnat du Monde. L'anivée en 1980 de la KR500 GP avec son cadre
monocoque révolutionnaire renforÇa encore la domination du constructeur dans
l'univers de la compÉtition moto. Cependant, Kawasaki se reüra du Championnat
du Monde et en resta absent pendant 20 ans. La demière manche du Champion-
nat MotoGP 2002 vit le retourtant attendu d'une machine vert . Lime Green " sur
un circuit et Kawasaki participe à temps plein au Championnat depuis 2003. [a
Kawasaki Ninja Z(-RR integre tout le savoir-falre acquis dans le Championnat
Woild Superbike. Elle est propulsée par un 4 cylandres en ligne de 990 cm3 et
chaussée de pneumatiques Bridgestone. En 2004 le pilote japonais Shinya
Nakano rejoignit Kawasaki qui était en pleine phase de renowellement de sa
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developments bore fruit when Nakano took 3rd place in Round 12 Japan GP. ln
2005, a number of upgrades were made to the engine, including elecfonically-
controlled gasoline injection and unequally-spaced combustion. ln 2006 the
Z(-RR was completely râ.engineered, from engine to frame, to prepare it for the
switch to 800cc racing in 2007. Engine placement was revised to allow lowercd
center of gravity and weight concentration. The frâme and swing arm were given
upgraded durability, while braking stability and comering speed were also
improved. Team Kawasaki riders S. Nakano and Randy De Puniet of France
exhibited great potential throughout the 2006 season. Nakano finished the
opening race in 7th place, and almost won pole position at Round 5 France GP,
fnally winning a podium spot with his 2nd place finish at Round I Netherlands.

Japanischen GP, den 3. PlaE eneichte. 2005 wurde eine Anzahl von Aufrilstungen
am Motor vorgenommen, einschlieBlich einer elektronisch gesteuerten Benzinein-
spriEung und einerungleich verteilten Verbrennung. lm Jahr2006 wurde dieZ(-RR
vollstiindig überarôeitet, vom Motor bis zum Rahmen, um sie J[ir das Umschwen-
ken auf 800cm3 Rennen 2007 vozubereiten. Die Motor-Anordnung wurde neu
gestahet, um einen niedrigeren Schwerpunkl und Gewichtskonzentration zu
ermôglichen. Rahmen und Schwinge erhielten eine erhôhte Festigkeit, zugleich
wurden die Stâbilitii't beim Bremsen und die Kurvengeschwindigkeit verbessert.
Die Fahrer des Teams Kawasaki, S. Nakano und Randy Puniet aus Frankeich,
zeigten wàhrend der gesamten Saison 2006 groBes Potential. Nakano beendete
das Eroffnungsrennen auf dem 7. Plaü und holte sich in der 5 Runde beim
Franzôsischen GP beinahe die Pole.Position, schlieBlich kam er bei Runde I in den
Niederlanden als 2. ein und schaffte einen Podiums-Plats.

technologie competition. Ces efforts portèrent leur fruit lorsque Nakano prit la 3h"
place du GP du Japon, 12È* manche de la saison. En 2005, des améliorations
furent æportees au moteur incluant un système d'injection de ca,'lcurant à gestion
électronique et une combustion dâxlée. En 2006, la Z(-RR fut complàement
revue, du moteur au cadre pour préparer le passage à 800cm3 en 2007. Le
placement du moteur fut modifié pour abaisser le centre de gravité et opümiser la
épartition des masses. Le cadre et le bras oscillant ont été renforcés, la stâbilité
en freinage améliorée et la vitesse en courbe accrue. Les pilotes du team S.
Nakano et le ftançais Randy de Puniet ont démonté leurs qualités tout au long de
la saison 2006. Nakano a fini 7tu de la manche d'ouverture, pris presque la pole
position de la 5è'" -le GP de France et la F place de la 8tr Je GP des Pays-Bas.
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((ÆËT6TE» WâfrJ(7=77'v2R) ='yt\-Side cutters
Seitenschneider
Pince coupante

f12
Toolsrecommended qement

Benôtigteswerkzeug [lÎP-*
Outillage nécessaire

Modeling knife
Modelliermesser
Couteau ds modéliste

C>t'vl
Twèezers
Pinzette
Précelles
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READ BEFORE ASSEMBLY

ERST LESEN - DANN BAUEN.
LIRE AVANT ASSEMBLAGE.

Schwaz
rs-224.-f t'rt)-> I / Vert clair

15-29a1]a2 E7) r'v, / Semi qloss black
fi-18)

, v7 / Sema gloss black /
Schwarz / Noir satiné

TS-30 4'ilr/ \-rr-7 / Silver leaf / iret, Silber / Aluminium

@
X-7 av'vl I Red/Rot/Rouge
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ORead carefully and fully understand the
instructions before commencing assembly.
A supervising adult should also read the
instructions if a child assembles the model.

OBevor Sie mit dem Zusammenbau
beginnen, sollten Sie alle Anweisungen
gelesen und verstanden haben. Fall sein
Kind das Modell zusammenbaut, sollte eln
beaufsichtigender Erwachsener die Bauan-
leitung ebenfalls gelesen haben.

(tBien lire et assimiler les instructions avant
de commencer I'assemblage. La construc-
tion du modèle par un enfant doit s'effectuer
sous la surveillance d'un adulte.
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This mark denotes numbers lor Tamiya Paint colors

X-8 aV,E:/418- / Lemon yellow/Zitronengelb
/ Jaune citron

i-to i»zyIIt, t crr*tt i ttt"tarc"* / Gris acier
X-11 arE-1^':/lrr r- r'Chme siiver /

Chrom-Silber / Aluminium chromé

\ 12 ar !l' -z Icoro rqxIcoro cEEglql lgtr
x-15 4.4 l't | ) ->/ / Light green /_Hellgrün / Vert clair
X-21 a7 -'y l-^-7. / Flat base / Mattierungsmittel

/ Produit mattant
x-26 atliatv>'7 / Clemge / Ktar-o,ange

flqrange translucide

x-31 a+r>)-ttl tfi1|lU! gglqlftlq!:qo1q i Tital'rg qolE

X-32 a+r>'>tVt \- / Titanium silver / Titan-Silber
/ Titane argenté

x-34 alrt)'vr)-ù> / Metallicbtoÿÿî /
Metallic-Braun / Brun métallisé

xr-l Ozilil> ,r I nar o]ali I tvtatt sihwaz r Noir mat

ii I a?7ir;7-rr"t or,r" I trt"tt et", I erè, ,"t
ÿÈ -ia o z 

= 
i i i vÿ+rat- ir m i ru m I

Matt Aluminium / Aluminium mat
xF - 56 4 l, U v, 2 1. I I Melallic grey / Grau-Metallic

/ Gris métallisé
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This mark indicates instruction for detailing parts separately available.
Diese Markierung verweist auf die Anleitung für die getrennt erhâltlichen Feindetaillierungs-Teile.
Ce symbole indique de se reporter à la notice des pièces d'amélioration disponibles séparément.
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A caunoN an"ra carerury and rury understand the
instructions before commencing assembly. A superuising adult should also
read the instructions if a child assembles the model. awhen assembling this
kit, tools including knives are used. Extra care should be taken to avoid
personal injury. ORead and follow the instructions supplied with paint
and/or cement, if used (not included in kit). Use plastic cement and paints
only. aKeep out of reach of small children. Children must not be allowed to
suck any part, or pull vinyl bag over their heads.

A vonslcHT a""uo, sie mit dem zusammenbau besinnen,
sollten Sie alle Anweisungen gelesen und verstanden haben. Fall sein Ki-nd das
Modell zusammenbaut, sollte ein beaufsichtigender Eruachsener die Bauanlei-
tung ebenfalls gelesen haben.aBeim Zusammenbau dieses Bausatzes werden
Werkzeuge einschlieRlich Messerveruendet. ZurVermeidung von Verletzungen
ist besondere Vorsicht angebracht. Owenn Sie Farben und/oder Kleber
veruenden (nicht im Bausatz enthalten), beachten und befolgen Sie die dort
beiliegenden Anweisungen. Nur Klebstoft und Farben für Plastik veruenden.
aBausatz von kleinen Kindern ,emhalten. Verhüten Sie, daR Kinder irgendwel-
che Bauteilê in den Mund nehmen oder Plastiktiiten über den Kopf ziehen.

a pnecauÏoNS 
aBien tireerassimitertes instructionsavant

de commencer l'assemblage. La construction du modèle par un enfant doit
s'effectuer sous la surueillance d'un adulte. aUassemblage de ce kit requiert
de l'outillage, en particulier des couteaux de modélisme. Manier les outils avec
précaution pour éviter toute blessure. aLire et suivre les instructions
d'utilisation des peinturès et ou de la colle, si utilisêes (non incluses dans le kit).
Utiliser uniquement une colle et des peinlures spéciales pour le polystyrène.
OGarder hors de portée des enfants en bas âge. Ne pas laisser les enfants
mettre en bouche ou sucer les pièces, ou passer un sachet vinyl sur la tête.
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->ÿ>AW).I\tit
Attaching engine
Anbringung des Motors
Fixation du moteur

r
1.2x4mmÀCZ (R)

Screw (black)
Schraube (schwarz)
Vis (noir)

"rÔa->-)> ")i'
Engine
Motor
Moteur

7r-À =\
Rahmens \
Cadre

@^
-§. , /-l:-11\'

\/r _-/ Screwdriver
/-\ Schraubenzieher\- \ Tournevis

ammfi,Ez (R)
Screw (black)
Schraube (schwaz)
Vis (noir)

7V-La*Aalfr<
Frame
Rahmen
Cadre

a o)< - 2 0)*B Fat*Er L :f {tA,.
Do not cement.
Nicht kleben.
Ne pas coller.

I
I

3rs-2e

1.2nn+,y I
Nut
Mutter
Ecrou

x-t0

x-11 EitHU

On both sides
An beiden Seiten
Sur les deux côtés

r
l.2x4mn

ù4-tVOffiA,ÿLT
Wheel assembly
Had-Zusammenbau
Assemblage de la roue

i ,1-\

,{f (ffi);;.i:
Front tire (narrow)
Vorderer Reiten (schmal)
Pneu avant (étroit)

(A2»

.Æ

,-ri, (t) §e
Rêartire (wide)
Hinterer Reifen (breit)
Pneu arrière (large)

<<7a>l-tr'4-tb>)
Front wheel
Vorderrad
Roue avant

xF-56 x-32

«Uÿrtt<-tÿ»
Rear wheel
Hinterrad
Roue arrière

416

il: \'
G rl----l L- 

--ll+Arr\o)*Eo)7-<t:<-24ttt)*T" I l-l ll
Number of decal to apply. l--] 

I
Nummer des Abziehbildes, das anzubringen ist. -f-\ f- I I
Numéro de la décalcomanie à utiliser. I I I U
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74>r7-LAfrHarÿT
Swing arm assembly
Zusammenbau des Schwingarms
Assemblage du bras oscillant

* 1 o /{-') & 8+ tx t 1 \, < - 2 Z FÈr?< ÈÈ t'"
*Refer to page l0 for application of tire decals.
*Fùr Anbringung des Rêifen-Abziehbildes siehe S. 10.
*Se référer à la page 10 pour l'application des transferts
fur les pneus.

*Remove.
*Entfernen.
*Enlever.

@
1.6x25mmlr"C7. (tE)

Screw (silver)
Schraube (silber)
Vis (chromée)

u/////%/k

ut,;1F.1-tv
Rear wheel
Hinterrad
Roue arrière

*tuuw_u*.
*Remove.
*Entfernen.
*Enlever.

*truwt)*.T"

Uÿ9>t\-O#flari<
Rear damper
Hinterer Dàmpfer
Amortisseur arrière

@
x-32

.t:
;f't)*+yJ,
Poly cap
Kunststoff-Nabe
Pièce de jonction

*l-3â;lr* 
o.o

E,r{ @ ;J':i,?"@
Schraubenfeder
Ressort hélicoidal

417

418

uÿ4'>t\-ow.ultçt
Attaching rear damper
Anbringung des Hinterer Dàmpfer
Fixation du Amortisseur arrière

71:/17-t^
Swing arm
Schwingarms
Bras oscillant

(('JtP+r,rrlt-»
Rear brake caliper
Hinterer Bremszylinder
Etrier de frein arrièrei\

zU?l2t\- ,.'
Rear damper
Hinterer Dâmprer
Amorlisseur arrière

À- zz*

@
1.2x2.5mmi,CZ (iE)

Screw (silver)
Schraube (silber)
Vis (chromée)

;x-t8
All

@
'l.2x2.smm,tB'Z (îE)

Screw (silver)
Schraube (silber)
Vis (chromée)

§

A

,,.]::

Ut+r,'Jlt- . -

Rear brake caliper

Eli:i'5:?:î:flXr*

iif",-' üi, l1'' rnr#=f,rî l".'Jtf ' 
* o

vlnylschlauch *AufbenôtigteLàngËschneiden.
Gaine vinyl *Couper uné longuéur requise.

F
I.2x4mmliEZ (R)

Screw (black)
Schraube (schwarz)
Vis (noir)

Lx-tat rÿ 45--.tffi*'
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74>?7-tào)W),t-Ilt
Attaching swing arm
Anbringung des Schwingarmes
Fixation du bras oscillant

zmmi'y F ô
Nut \-/\
Mutter \
Ecrou

--- ) L/-l^
Frame
Rahmens
Cadre

[Iilm1ll,iÎllfimîlîtrfrmllÎill îllîî
'l.6x2snmflLZ (iE)

Screw (silver)
Schraube (silber)
Vis (chromée)

B, ro,,

-

71>27-l\ '-
Swing arm
Schwingarms
Bras oscillant

>ÿr5-afga*ÿT
Radiator
Kühlers
Badiateur

<<V-'/>r'7r>ts>>
Racing stand
Rennstànder
Béquille de stand

TS-30

b

<7=-afrAarnT
Exhaust assembly
Zusammenbau des Auspuffs
Assemblage des échappements

5



<7>-AW.U,titt
Attaching exhaust
Einbau des Auspuffs
Fixation des échappements

A-)rr-
Radiator
Kühlers
Radiateur

@
l.2x8mmlrLZ (ffE)

Screw (silver)
Schraube (silber)
Vis (chromée)

\

@
1.2x2.5mmlLEZ (îE)

Screw (silver)
Schraube (silber)
Vis (chromée)

1\

«L», ,'

«R» "

2.5mmlt,EZ (ÊE)

Screw (silver)
Schraube (silber)
Vis (chromée)

t\> l:\VHUAfrEa*ÿT
Handlebars
Lenker
Guidons

xr8!A26

(826» \42

d@
Q x-sz, r

+x-26:3

K7a>F7t2§'-))
Front fender
Vorderes Schutzblech
Garde-boue avant

On both sides
An beiden Seiten
Sur les deux côtés

a*r,

*-,al
|}x-re

420

7E>l-7,r-rAîAAr-)t<
Front fork
Vordere Gabel
Fourche avant

<<78>f+\,Ut\->>
Front brake caliper
Vorderer Bremszylinder
Etrier de frein avant

x-32: 1

+X-26:3a-aip@ B2t@
P28OD

x-ra! ax-ra

«L» ".I@
X-32: 1

+X-26:3

B,41i3ltiinnl
Ei,filJ
On both sides
An beiden Seiten
Sur les deux côtés

Æ
A14 ffi1^_r2

^,@ÿ'
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7E>l-7t-rAWt)Fltt
Attaching front fork
Anbringung der vorderen Gabel
Fixation de la fourche avant

* 1 0 4- -) Z ê* tr' 4 \, < -' & Hà??< raü r\"
*Refer to page 10 for application of tire decals.
*Für Anbringung des Reifen-Abziehbildes siehe S. 10.
*Se référer à la page 10 pour I'application des
translerts fur les pneus.

,7a>l7a>5*,/ Frontfender
Vorderes Schutzblech
Garde-boue avant

üûm"mimmu[lt[IlE![
1.6x16mmlrLZ (,-R)

Screw (black)
Schraube (schwarz)
Vis (noir)

///
'rBtilm(|tfii'lilifi 

À/
1.6x2omm;tuEZ (R)

Screw (black)
Schraube (schwarz)
Vis (noir)

7E>lrl\4-tv '
Front wheel
Vorderrad
Roue avant

«810»

x-184

-7X:'v27AWU'Fltt
Attaching ram air box
Anbringung des Luftstaugehàuse
Fixation du boîte à air forcé

42nn

D +omm

435 x-18

rs-22

35

427

x-l8 A33?x-18

_m
v-->>27?>t:'
Racing stand
Rennstânder
Béquille de stand

A33

A.32

/ -*r-,

«A4,A33))

-44

7



t\1e>,
Piping
Verkabelung
Fixation des durites et des câbles @ zs,,

Q rs,,

-

x-18

@ rs,,

-

(A44» L,_a
527@-r",_,

(- 

-

(A2o» L. =j 
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,-t-hrtvafrgaiÿ<
Seat cowl
Sitzverkleidung
Carénage de selle

413

xF-11

TS-22 *E: XF-1
lnside
lnnen
Face interne

=E: 
xF-l

lnside
lnnên

x-18
c6

Face interne
c14

hùtVOîAa,ÿ<
Cowl assembly
Zusammenbau des Verkleidung
Assemblage des carénage

Kzz--tÿ4>2)
Fuel tank
Kraftstofftank
Réservoir

«7'vt\-frtV>>
Uppercowl
Obere Verkleidung
Carénage supérieur

lnside
lnnen
Face interne

<<72î-hùtV>>
Under cowl
Untere Verkleidung
Carénage inférieur

ar"-r, *E: XF{
lnside
lnnen
Face interne

*E: xF-l
lnside
lnnen
Face interne

C15 ] rs-22*Ei:xF-l

Y--{.,'

;:-t
I



1-L'vr>2awuli|t
laching fuel tank
bringung des Kraftstofftanks
(ation du réservoir

7t-ttVi22.
Fuel tank
Kraftstorftank
Réservoir

1.2 x 2.5mm

'l.2x2.5mmflCZ (tE)
Screw (silver)
Schraube (silber)
Vis (chromée)

hùtvawu$tçt
Attaching cowls
Anbringung der Verkleidung
Fixation des carénages

,-t-hÙtv,
Seat cowl
Sitzverkleidung
Carénage de selle

[@ 1.2x2.5mmltt,LZ (iE) c/t,.,,
Screw (silver)
Schraube (silber)
Vis (chromée)

=Éi 
: XF-1

lnside
lnnen
Face interne

I
7'vt\-hrtV.
Upper cowl
Obere Verkleidung
Carénage supérieur @

c18lr.-r, *Éi:XF-l

1.2x2.smmltCZ (ffi)
lnside
lnnen
Face interneScrew (silver)

Schraube (silber)
Vis (chromée)

7>4'-hrtv " .

Under cowl
Untere Verkleidung
Carénage inférieur
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Painting the Kawasaki Ninja ZX-RR
The ZX-RR features Kawasaki's eye-
catching Lime Green corporate color, as
well as distinctive scale patterning. The
lower section of the side cowling exhibits
unpainted carbon finish, with a thick white
and silver border. Kit includes markings for
No.56 S. Nakano and No.17 R. De Puniet.
Refer to the instruction manual for informa-
tion on painting details. The i mark
indicates numbers for Tamiya Paint colors.

Lackieren der Kawasaki Ninja ZX-RR
Die ZX-RR tràgt Kawasakis augenfâlliges
Einheits-Lindgrün ebenso wie das
markante Schuppenmuster. Der untere
Bereich der Seitenverkleidung zeigt ein
unlackiertes Karbon-Finish mit einer dicken
weiBen und silbernen Begrenzung. Der

Bausatz enthàlt Markierungen fûr die Nr.56
S. Nakano und Nr.l7 R. De Puniet. Beach-
ten Sie die Bauanleitung bezüglich
lnformation zur Detail-Bemalung. Die i
Markierung gibt die Nummern der Tamiya-
Lackfarben an.

Décorataon de la Kawasaki Ninja ZX-RR
The ZX-RR porte la couleur traditionnelle
Kawasaki, le vert "Lime green" avec un
schéma distinctif. La partie inférieure des
carénages latéraux reste carbone naturel
avec une bordure épaisse blanc et argent.
Le kit inclut les marquages des machines
N'56 de S. Nakano et 17 de R. de Puniet. Se
reporter à la notice de montage pour la
peinture des détails. Le symbole la
indique la référence de peinture Tamiya à
utiliser.
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DECAL APPLICATION
OCut off decal from sheet.
ODip ttre decal in tepid water for about 10
sec. and place on a clean cloth.
OHold the backing sheet edge and slide
decal onto the model.

(eMove decal into position by wetting
decal with finger.
rgPress decal gently down with a soft cloth
until excess water and air bubbles are gone

ANBRINGUNG DES ABZIEHBILDES
tJAbziehbild vom Blatt ausschneiden.
ODas Abziehbild ungefàhr 10 Sek. in
lauwarmes Wasser tauchen, dann auf
sauberen Stoff legen.
ODie Kante der Unterlage halten und das
Abziehbild auf das Modell schieben.
@Das Abziehbild an die richtige Stelle
schieben und dabei mit dem Finger das
Abziehbild naRmachen.
ODas abziehbild mit weichem Stoff ganz
andrücken, bis kein überflüssiges Wasser
und keine Luftblasen mehr vorhanden sind.

APPLICATION DES DECALCOMANI ES
l-,nDécoupez la decalcomanie de sa feuille.
€)Plongez la décalcomanie dans de l'eau
tiède pendant 10 secondes environ et

poser sur un linge propre.
€)Retenez la feuilie de protection par le
côté et glissez la décalcomanie sur le
modèle réduit.
@Placez la décalcomanie à l'endroit voulu
en la mouillant avec un de vos doigts.
fs)Pressez doucement la décalcomanie
avec un tissu doux jusqu'à ce que l'eau en
excès et les bulles aient disparu.
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OHOW TO APPLY TIRE DECALS
Tire decals have an adhesive surface, and
are covered by thin protective paper.
OWipe tire surface with a damp cloth.

Q)Remove protective paper. Be careful not
to soil the adhesive surface, Cut out decal
and peel off the lining using edge of a knife
blade.
G)Place decal into position and rub lightly
with your finger.
al,Apply moisture with a wet finger.
Qtoarefully remove the paper.
(1)Wipe off excess moisture with a soft
cloth.

OANBRINGEN DER REIFEN.ABZIEHBILDER
Die Reifen-Abziehbilder haben eine
Klebeschicht.
ODie Beifenoberâche mit feuchtem Tuch
abwischen.
@Das Schutzpapier entfernen. Vorsicht,
keinen Schmutz auf die Klebeflâche bringen.
Das Abziehbild mit Modelliermesser aus-
schneiden und mit der Mesiserkante abzie-
hen.
€)Das Abziehbild an richtigem Platz anbrin-
gen und mit dem Finger leicht andrücken.
@Mit naRem Finger Feuchtigkeit auftragen.
ODas Papier vorsichtig abziehen.
€)Uberschüssige Feuchtigkeit mit weichem
Tuch wegwischen.

OCOMMENT POSER LES TRANSFERTS
SUR LES PNEUS
Les inscriptions à poser sur les pneus sont
présentées sous forme de transferts dont
l'une des faces est adhésive.
tlNettoyer le pneu avec un chiffon humide.
@Enlever le papier de protection. Attention
à ne pas salir la surface adhésive. Décou-
per les décalcomanies et détacher suivant
la ligne en utilisant la pointe d'un couteau.
OMettre la décalcomanie en place et
frotter légèrement avec le doigt.
@Humidifier avec un doigt mouillé.
Q)Enlever le papier avec précaution.
@Enlever l'excès d'humidité avec un
chiffon séchage.

For Japanese use only!
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AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD
When purchasing replacement parts, please take or
send'this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that
the parts required can be correctly identified.
Please nole that specifications, availability and
pricê are subject to change without notice.

7E> lhÙ tv (c20) ........'.'320H 9331151
A/{-y..............'..'.......700F5 9001929
B/{-y.'....... ''..............680F5 0011043
c/t-v (c20[â<) ..............680H 9001931
Di t-y...... "................'340F5 9001932
9 1 ÿ## (àH. üU+r tJâô') .480R e401348
tir)*+ vJ (s{E) .............200FI 0446i68
< - t.............'.............s20F5 1401246
t 4 ÿ<-r....................'1eoB 1401247
ËH888.........................'.32081 980112e

10

füf& ÊB&r-f' Parts code |TEM 14109
9331151""""' ""Front Cowl
9001929""""" """'A Parts
0011043""""" .."...8 Parts
9001931""""" ""...C Parts
9001932"".'.." ..'....D Parts
9401348""""" ""'.Tire Bag
0446168" " " "''" "''"'" "'"Poly Cap (8 pcs.)
1401246' ' ' ' ' ' ' . . ' ' ' ' ' . . . . 'Decal
140'1247"'....... ....Tire Decal
9801129""""" "'lnstructions



((No.s6 ÈEl H*)
NO.56 SHINYA NAKANO
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*Apply stickers in numbered order.
*Die Aufkleber der Reihenfolge nach
anbringen.
*Appliquer les autocollants dans
l'ordre numérique.

@l\t\I (rrt
30 r,i:/

lÂ{\y

22

I

$58 71
55 20

60 38 58

lr

13 53 58

575 10 43 50

21

56.

@
4P
Not used.
Nicht verwenden.
Non utilisées.
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iNo.17 .>14.1c.7=t'»
No. 17 RANDY DE PUNIET

*?-21.üËËllHl.FÀ?<< fitL'
*Apply stickers in numbered order.
* Die Auf kleber der Reihenfolqe nach
anbringen.
*Appliquer les autocollants dans
l'ordre numérique.

(@t\
45 r,§C

tt
Lâô
\\:_// 239 657

39

.56

21

34

40

56-

-21

@
T=
Not used.
Nicht verwenden.
Non utilisées.
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